

Republic of Philippines

INFRASTRUCTURE BID-OUT
 Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
 3rd Quarter, CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROJECT	LOCATION	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (PhP)	ABC (PhP)	BIDDING DATE	CONTRACT DURATION
1	137 - 2021	Construction of City Jail Covered Court (Lumbia); SN 137 - 2021	BJMP Compound, Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Iyupit, Orop, Misamis Oriental	1,860,963.98	1,863,155.48	1-Jul-21	One Hundred Forty (140) Calendar Days
2	140 - 2021	Road Opening Pahiron Road to Pagatpat Cemetery, Pagatpat (Phase 4); SN 140 - 2021	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	4,996,938.95	4,999,998.87	1-Jul-21	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days
3	141 - 2021	Construction of Anhaon Creek Bank Protection Structure, Bulua; SN 141 - 2021	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Medellina Inc. Capt. Vicente Roa Extension, Cagayan de Oro City	4,998,888.88	4,999,994.28	1-Jul-21	One Hundred Thirty Five (135) Calendar Days
4	146 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Interior Roads at Indahag; SN 146 - 2021	Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction and Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 PODO Bldg., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	2,997,263.77	2,999,999.99	1-Jul-21	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
5	138 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Balongkot - Pasau - Pigsag-an Road, Dansolihon; SN 138 - 2021	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana Blk. 5, Lot 22 CILRAI Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	6,983,234.71	6,999,999.22	8-Jul-21	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
6	139 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Balongkot Batinay Road (Dansolihon); SN 139 - 2021	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Iyupit, Orop, Misamis Oriental	6,994,992.24	6,999,999.22	8-Jul-21	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days

14	152 - 2021	Opening and Widening of Road to Sitio Manila, Tablon; SN 152 - 2021	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				1,199,999.78	Not e: First failure of bidding	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
15	164 - 2021	Completion of CDO City Hospital - Lumbia (Including Fencing); SN 164 - 2021	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City	IPM Construction and Development Corporation	Isabelita P. Mercado R.M. 804 Ortigas Bldg. cor. Meralco Ave. Ortigas Center, Pasig City	116,989,799.99	116,999,912.96	29-Jul-21	Three Hundred Sixty (360) Calendar Days
16	165 - 2021	Completion of CDO City Hospital - Tablon (Including Fencing); SN 165 - 2021	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	IPM Construction and Development Corporation	Isabelita P. Mercado R.M. 804 Ortigas Bldg. cor. Meralco Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City	82,989,808.00	82,999,966.51	29-Jul-21	Three Hundred Sixty (360) Calendar Days
17	142 - 2021	Improvement of Drainage Along JR Borja Extn., Capistrano Complex Section (Phase 2), Gusa; SN 142 - 2021	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,997,468.53	4,999,999.24	5-Aug-21	One Hundred Forty Five (145) Calendar Days
18	154 - 2021	Construction of Terminal Perimeter Fence for PUJ and PUB Gate Entrance and Exit (Westbound Terminal Bulua); SN 154 - 2021	West Bound Terminal Bulua, Cag. de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	2,997,238.19	2,999,926.16	5-Aug-21	One Hundred Twelve (112) Calendar Days
19	98a - 2021	Concrete Paving of Sitio Banker to Dunggoan Road, Tignapoloan; SN 98a 2021	Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City	Jejor's Construction Corporation	Jordan G. Tiu Caminero, Maribojan, Compostela	4,997,977.29	4,999,999.07	12-Aug-21	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
20	176 - 2021	Construction of Farmers Training Center, Balubal; SN 176 - 2021	Balubal, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel	2,997,537.69	2,999,997.94	12-Aug-21	One Hundred Fifty Seven (157) Calendar Days

27	186 - 2021	Reblocking of PN Roa to Calaanan Road, Canitoan; SN 186 - 2021	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,999.62	Not e: First failu re of bidd ing	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
28	187 - 2021	Reblocking of Tibasak Road Towards South Diversion Road, Macasandig; SN 187 - 2021	Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	2,996,957.59	2,999,999.60	19-Aug-21	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
29	188 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at PN Roa Towards Calaanan Creek (Phase 1); SN 188 - 2021	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel RUBY ST. Golden Village Subd. Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,997,592.22	1,999,999.41	19-Aug-21	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
30	189 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at Sitio Puli, Zone 13B, Carmen; SN 189 - 2021	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.99	19-Aug-21 Not e: First failu re of bidd ing	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
31	190 - 2021	Rehabilitation of Drainage Along St. John the Baptist to CDO River, Kauswagan; SN 190 - 2021	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	Pyramid Consolidated Builders & General Merchandise	Jose Earl L. Navarro Block 2 Lot 2 One Beachon Business Center 3rd Floor, Upper Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,996,999.01	4,999,999.25	19-Aug-21	One Hundred Ninety Five (195) Calendar Days
32	192 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Roads at F.C. Road	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,999.59	19-Aug-21	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
33	193 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Interior Roads with Drainage at Molawan St., Patag; SN 193 - 2021	Patag, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	4,990,272.99	4,999,995.69	19-Aug-21	One Hundred Sixty Five (165) Calendar Days
		Construction of Puli Creek Bank						26-Aug-21	Forty Five (45)

34	21a - 2021	Protection Structure (Phase 2), Canitoan; SN 21a - 2021	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,999.99	Note: Good	Forty Five (45) Calendar Days
35	152a - 2021	Opening and Widening of Road to Sitio Manila, Tablon; SN 152a - 2021	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				1,199,999.78	26-Aug-21 Note: Good	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
36	199 - 2021	Proposed Bolonsiri Park and Picnic Groove (LGU Counterpart), Camaman-an; SN 199 - 2021	Camaman-an, Cagayan de Oro City				25,651,836.86	26-Aug-21	Four Hundred Fifteen (415) Calendar Days
37	200 - 2021	Declogging of Macabalan Puntod Main Drain from Outlet Phase 1, Puntod; SN 200 - 2021	Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City				669,999.99	26-Aug-21 Note: Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
38	172 - 2021	Development of Potable Water Supply	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				4,553,326.49	9-Sep-21	Fifty Nine (59) Calendar Days
39	191 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Sitio Mintugsok FMR, Cugman; SN 191 - 2021	Migtugsok, Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	4,948,776.99	4,999,999.39	9-Sep-21	One Hundred Ninety Five (195) Calendar Days
40	201 - 2021	Construction of Inapan River Flood	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				14,999,999.99	9-Sep-21	One Hundred Twenty Five (125) Calendar Days

41	202 - 2021	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Downstream (Phase 2), Cugman; SN 202 - 2021	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	Jejor's Construction Corporation	Jordan G. Tiu Quiboro, Mambajao, Camiguin	14,997,804.18	14,999,999.99	9-Sep-21	One Hundred Twenty Five (125) Calendar Days
42	203 - 2021	Construction of Cugman River Flood Mitigation Structure (Phase 5), F.S. Catanico; SN 203 - 2021	F.S. Catanico, Cagayan de Oro City				9,999,999.99	9-Sep-21 Not	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
43	204 - 2021	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Downstream (Phase 1), Gusa; SN 204 - 2021	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Jejor's Construction Corporation	Jordan G. Tiu Quiboro, Mambajao, Camiguin	14,997,835.78	14,999,999.99	9-Sep-21	One Hundred Twenty Five (125) Calendar Days
44	205 - 2021	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Upstream (Phase 4), Gusa; SN 205 - 2021	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St.,	9,963,188.98	9,999,999.99	9-Sep-21	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
45	206 - 2021	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Iponan (Phase 3); SN 206 - 2021	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	9,959,633.43	9,999,999.99	9-Sep-21	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
46	207 - 2021	Concrete Paving of Road at Sitio Lapad Sinanggaban to Sitio Sudsuron, Pigsag-an; SN 207 - 2021	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City	Chun Construction and Trading, Inc.	Ronald Milton G. Rodriguez CDO-RR Diamond Cag. De Oro City	6,998,862.09	6,999,999.39	9-Sep-21	One Hundred Thirty Five (135) Calendar Days

47	208 - 2021	Road Opening of Sitio Balongkot, Dansolihon to Sitio Batinay Road, Tagpangi (Phase 4); SN 208 - 2021	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City	MGB Builders	Metodio G. Baldivino Jr. 226 Acacia St. Fisla Subdivision, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	5,997,554.63	5,999,997.52	9-Sep-21	One Hundred Thirty (130) Calendar Days
48	186a - 2021	Reblocking of PN Road to Calapan	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,999.62	16-Sep-21	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
49	189a - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at Sitio Puli, Zone 13B, Carmen; SN 189 - 2021	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus v. Serina St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	2,994,858.00	2,999,999.99	16-Sep-21	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
50	211 - 2021	Road Opening of Balongkot, Dansolihon to Tumpagon Road; SN 211 - 2021	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	WDC Builders and Supplies	Andrew Wilson J. Cabana BIR. 3, LOT 22 CILFRAI District, Cagayan de Oro	4,989,346.41	4,999,999.98	16-Sep-21	One Hundred Five (105) Calendar Days
51	212 - 2021	Road Opening of Balongkot-Tumpagon Road Tumpagon (Phase 5); SN 212 - 2021	Tumpagon, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,999.87	16-Sep-21	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days
52	213 - 2021	Halfway House for Former Rebels Phase III (Sitio Aura, Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City); SN 213 - 2021	Sitio Aura, Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				4,999,099.60	16-Sep-21	One Hundred Twenty Five (125) Calendar Days
53	214 - 2021	Road Concreting and Drainage of Relocation Area, Caretas Subd., Indahag; SN 214 - 2021	Caretas Subd., Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction and Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit 01 PODO Bldg., District de Oro Tausahan, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	3,497,220.87	3,499,999.99	16-Sep-21	Fifty Five (55) Calendar Days
54	219 - 2021	Oval Track Field, House of Hope, Lumbia (Phase 1)	Brgy. Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				13,557,090.37	23-Sep-21	One Hundred Six (106) Calendar Days
55	220 - 2021		Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				19,999,970.34	23-Sep-21	One Hundred Thirty Six (136) Calendar Days

56	222 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at Puerto Market Towards Mindolog Creek, Puerto; SN 222 - 2021	Puerto, Cagayan de Oro City				3,999,999.19	23-Sep-21	One Hundred Twenty Five (125) Calendar Days
57	223 - 2021	Construction of Drainage System at Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City				1,099,999.99	23-Sep-21	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
58	224 - 2021	Construction of Drainage Outfall Lines along Bitan-ag Creek (Both Sides), Brgy. 26; SN 224 - 2021	Brgy. 26, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,999.20	23-Sep-21	Ninety Five (95) Calendar Days
59	225 - 2021	Reconstruction of Impounding Basin at Indahag Relocation Site Phase 2; SN 225 - 2021	Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City				1,799,999.20	23-Sep-21	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
60	226 - 2021	Construction of Concrete Paving on Brgy. 26, Cagayan de Oro City	Brgy. 26, Cagayan de Oro City				2,999,999.50	23-Sep-21	One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days
61	221 - 2021	Construction of Concrete Paving on Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				1,499,999.81	30-Sep-21	Fifty Five (55) Calendar Days
62	227 - 2021	Road Opening from Sitio Lapad Sinanggaban to Sitio Sudsuron, Pigsag-an; SN 227 - 2021	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,999.79	30-Sep-21	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
63	228 - 2021	Establishment of Chapel at Oro Care Village, Maitum; SN 228 - 2021	Maitum, Cagayan de Oro City				3,589,266.44	30-Sep-21	Note: First failure of bidding Eighty (80) Calendar Days
64	229 - 2021	Reblocking of Baikingon, Cagayan de Oro City	Baikingon, Cagayan de Oro City				1,999,999.99	30-Sep-21	Fifty (50) Calendar Days
65	232 - 2021	Construction of Tumpagon, Cagayan de Oro City	Tumpagon, Cagayan de Oro City				1,998,296.79	30-Sep-21	Forty Six (46) Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

(Sgd.) TEODORO A. SARIGALA JR.

(Sgd.) ATTY. JOSE B. SABANAL

(Sgd.) ELDIE S. DAAYATA

(Sgd.) LEONOR A. SANCHEZ

BAC Chairperson

City Legal Officer
BAC Vice-Chairperson

Officer-In-Charge, City General Services Office
BAC Member

(Sgd.) ENGR. ROLANDO M. PACURIBOT

City Engineer
BAC Member

(Sgd.) ROXANNE MAE A. RAVIDAS

Head - City Internal Audit Services
BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City

3rd Quarter, CY 2021

NO.	REFERENCE NO.	NAME OF PROCUREMENT PROJECT	END-USER/IMPLEMENTING OFFICE	WINNING BIDDER	NAME AND ADDRESS	BID AMOUNT (Php)	ABC (Php)	BIDDING DATE	DELIVERY PERIOD
1	132 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 39 Units Desktop Computer with Complete Accessories; PR No. 21-1085 dated 26 April 2021; SN 132 - 2021	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Dataworld Computer Center	Benjamin G. Chan, Jr. #49 Don Tirso Neri St., Cagayan de Oro City	1,349,400.00	1,509,300.00	1-Jul-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
2	128 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Generator Set and other items; PR No. 21-1110 dated 31 March 2021; SN 128 - 2021	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Megamight Enterprises	Abraham C. Alagon, Jr. Door #7 Tulip Bldg., KM3 Mac Arthur Highway, Matina, Davao City	12,498,330.88	13,100,000.00	8-Jul-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
3	156 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 1,572 Vials Vaccine, Rabies Chick Embryo Cell; PR No. 21-1303 dated 04 May 2021; SN 156 - 2021	City Health Office				1,383,360.00	8-Jul-21 Note: First Failure of bidding	Seven (7) Calendar Days
4	157 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 250,000 Pieces Surgical Face Mask and other items; PR No. 21-1175 dated 26 April 2021; SN 157 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	WFBG Pharmaceutical Products Distribution	William Francis B. Galam Villarín St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,266,400.00	1,267,000.00	8-Jul-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
				Lot 1 – First Failure of Bidding			Lot 1- 1,165,100.00		
				Lot 2- Centramed Phils. Co.	Lot 2- Airen C. Macusi Lot 24 & 26 Blk 2, Rm. 204 Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St.,	Lot 2-197,085.00	Lot 2-197,100.00		

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City

3rd Quarter, CY 2021

				Brgy. Paciano Bangoy, Agdao District, Davao City		
			Lot 3- Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Lot 3- Geraldine V. Alcular J.R. Borja-Daumar Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 3-300,850.00	Lot 3-302,100.00
			Lot 4- Medical & Hospital Resources Health Care, Inc.	Lot 4- Lorie Joy L. Duron Jose L. Briones St. Brgy. Carreta, NRA, Cebu City	Lot 4-919,200.00	Lot 4-921,200.00
			Lot 5- Berovan Marketing, Inc.	Lot 5- Geraldine V. Alcular J.R. Borja-Daumar Sts. Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 5-276,000.00	Lot 5-279,100.00
			Lot 6- VMED Marketing	Lot 6- Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 6-1,134,225.00	Lot 6-1,137,810.00
			Lot 7- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 7- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 7-603,820.00	Lot 7-604,750.00

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

5	155 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 15); PR No. 21-1368 dated 07 May 2021; SN 155 - 2021	J.R. Borja Hospital	General	Lot 8- Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 8-1,225,200.00	Lot 8-1,227,900.00	15-Jul-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
					Lot 8- JB Pharma and Trade Center				
					Lot 9- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 9-995,500.00	Lot 9-997,425.00		
					Lot 9- Life Corps Medicare				
					Lot 10-- Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 10-1,080,000.00	Lot 10-1,082,000.00		
Lot 10- VMED Marketing									
Lot 11- Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 11-555,000.00	Lot 11-557,500.00							
Lot 11- JB Pharma and Trade Center									
Lot 12- Geraldine V. Alcular J.R. Borja-Daumar Sts.	Lot 12-855,985.00	Lot 12-857,500.00							
Lot 12- Berovan Marketing, Inc.									

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City

3rd Quarter, CY 2021

					Cagayan de Oro City				
				Lot 13- VMED Marketing	Lot 13- Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 13-1,172,925.00	Lot 13-1,175,050.00		
				Lot 14- JB Pharma and Trade Center	Lot 14- Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 14-442,120.00	Lot 14-444,775.00		
				Lot 15- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 15- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 15-9,048,500.00	Lot 15-9,050,690.00		
6	160 – 2021	Supply and Delivery of Rice (Commercial 50 Kilograms); PR No. 21-1540 dated 26 May 2021; SN 160 - 2021	City Mayor's Office	Cotogrande Corp.	John Stephen Enerio 77 JM Basa St., Kalumpang, Marikina, Metro Manila	6,650,010.00	6,660,000.00	15-Jul-21	As the need arises
		Supply and Delivery of 1040 Boxes			John Stephen Enerio				

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

7	161 - 2021	Corned Beef and Other Items; PR No. 21-1554 dated 26 May 2021; SN 161 - 2021	City Mayor's Office	Cotogrande Corp.	77 JM Basa St., Kalumpang, Marikina, Metro Manila	4,171,899.00	4,176,896.00	15-Jul-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
8	162 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 16 Units All-In-One PC and other items; PR No. 21-1088 dated 23 April 2021; SN 162 - 2021	City Accounting Department	WFBG Pharmaceutical Products Distribution	William Francis B. Galam Villarín St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,299,820.00	1,300,000.00	15-Jul-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
9	163 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 75 Units Android Tablets and Other Items; PR No. 21-1339 dated 28 April 2021; SN 163 - 2021		WFBG Pharmaceutical Products Distribution	William Francis B. Galam Villarín St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	City Health Insurance Office	1,707,500.00	15-Jul-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
10	121a - 2021	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Mini Dump truck; PR No. 21-1026 Q1 dated 25 August 2020; SN 121a - 2021	CLENRO				1,700,000.00	5-Aug-21 Note: First failure of bidding	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
11	166 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 10 Sets High Flow Heated Respiratory Humidifiers; PR No. 21-1469 dated 19 May 2021; SN 166 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office				5,000,000.00	5-Aug-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
				Lot 1- JB Pharma and Trade Center	Lot 1- Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-1,051,972.00	Lot 1-1,299,453.00		
					Lot 2- Junmar A. Cabasan				

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

12	167 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines (Lot No. 1 to Lot No. 14); J.R. Borja General Hospital PR No. 21-1568 dated 27 May	Lot 2- Marketzone, Inc.	6th-17th Sts. Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 2-4,462,500.00	Lot 2-4,475,625.00	5-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days	
			Lot 3- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184			Lot 3-221,405.00			
			Lot 4- VMED Marketing	Lot 4- Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Brgy. 1, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4-1,133,000.00	Lot 4-1,372,000.00			
			Lot 5- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 5- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 5-2,828,000.00	Lot 5-2,880,000.00			
			Lot 6- VRJ Wrightmed Corp.	Lot 6- Edwin C. Sacay Camp Evangelista, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 6-680,000.00	Lot 6-715,000.00			
			Lot 7- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 7- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 7-1,496,600.00	Lot 7-1,497,400.00			
			Lot 8- Phil Pharmaceutical, Inc.	Lot 8- Angieneth J. Justiniani Suite 3001, 30th F, East Tower,	Lot 8-127,500.00	Lot 8-128,000.00			

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

2021; SN 167 - 2021	Lot 9- Philippine Stock Exchange Centre, Ortigas Center, Pasig City	Lot 9-421,000.00	Lot 9-420,000.00	
	Lot 9- Change of Procurement Modality from public bidding to Negotiated 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Republic Act 9184		Lot 9-58,000.00	
	Lot 10- JB Pharma and Trade Center	Lot 10- Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 10-2,946,600.00	Lot 10-4,382,000.00
	Lot 11- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 11- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 11-3,074,870.00	Lot 11-3,099,600.00
	Lot 12- Euro-Med Laboratories Phil., Inc.	Lot 12- Lanie C. Paga 2/F PPL Bldg., 1000 UN Avenue Corner San Marcelino St., Ermita Manila	Lot 12-1,937,200.00	Lot 12-2,289,960.00
	Lot 13- Euro-Med Laboratories Phil., Inc.	Lot 13- Lanie C. Paga 2/F PPL Bldg., 1000 UN Avenue Corner San Marcelino St., Ermita Manila	Lot 13-701,600.00	Lot 13-795,500.00

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUTProvince, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

					Lot 14- Jinky J. Baylon Door 2, Building Annex B, Julio Pacana St., Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 14-635,050.00	Lot 14-1,236,050.00		
13	168 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 300 Boxes Ascorbic Acid 500mg Tablets and other items; PR No. 21-1663 dated 07 June 2021; SN 168 - 2021	City Health Department	Mac Pharma and Medical Supplies	Imelda V. Rañoa #2190 D2 Lingcong Apt., Macajalar Camaman-an, Cagayan de Oro City	2,374,342.00	2,376,380.60	5-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
14	169 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 8000 Pieces High Quality Non-Woven Microporous Disposable Medical Protective Coverall Surgical Clothing Suit; PR No. 21-1691 dated 09 June 2021; SN 169 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	RXS Drugstore and Medical Supplies	Lizabel C. Benito District 2, Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	4,400,000.00	4,400,000.00	5-Aug-21	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
15	170 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 50 Kits SARS-COV-2 PCR Detection Kit and other item; PR No. 21-1702 dated 09 June 2021; SN 170 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	Twenty Oaks Marketplace Corp.	Ericson S. Uy Bldg. 8, 1st Avenue, Freeport Area of Bataan, Mariveles, Bataan	5,726,000.00	5,750,000.00	5-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
16	171 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 2 units 3-in-1 Hepa Humidifier and other items; PR No. 21-1773 dated 17 June 2021; SN 171 - 2021	City Disaster Risk and Management Office				1,902,000.00	5-Aug-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
17	173 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Shallow Dome Type Fixtures and other items; PR No. 21-1880 dated 29	City Engineer's Office	Uni Led Lighting Corporation	Ronald Reeve C. Que 891-D Katarungan St., Plainview,	2,987,212.00	3,000,000.00	12-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City

3rd Quarter, CY 2021

		June 2021; SN 173 - 2021			Mandaluyong City 1550				
18	174 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 100 Kits Viral Nucleic Acid Extraction Kit; PR No. 21-1910 dated 28 June 2021; SN 174 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	Twenty Oaks Marketplace Corp.	Ericson S. Uy Bldg. 8, 1st Avenue, Freeport Area of Bataan, Mariveles, Bataan	2,398,000.00	2,400,000.00	12-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
19	177 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Various Office Supplies; PR No. 21-1902 dated 14 June 2021; SN 177 - 2021	City General Services Office	Cagayan Educational Supply	Juanito T. Chio Mortola Hayes St., Cagayan de Oro City	1,849,623.00	1,852,850.31	12-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
20	178 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Adult Toothbrush and other items; PR No. 21-1952 dated 28 June 2021; SN 178 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	Kymron General Merchandise	Eva G. Montero Pabayo – Chavez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	1,871,500.00	1,872,000.00	12-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
21	155a - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1); PR No. 21-1368 dated 07 May 2021; SN 155a - 2021	J.R. Borja General Hospital	Macrik Phils. Ventures Inc.	Mary Joy L. Dablio G/F Door 1 RDSP Bldg. Zone 6, Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City	1,165,100.00	1,165,100.00	19-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
22	156a - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 1,572 Vials Vaccine, Rabies Chick Embryo Cell; PR No. 21-1303 dated 04 May 2021; SN 156 - 2021	City Health Office				1,383,360.00	19-Aug-21 Note: Second failure of bidding	Seven (7) Calendar Days
23	194 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 10 Sets High Flow Heated Respiratory Humidifiers; PR No. 21-1907 dated 24 June 2021; SN 194 - 2021	City Health Office				5,000,000.00	19-Aug-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
					Clyne Faith S. Vios				

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Province, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

24	195 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 165 Boxes Ascorbic Acid 500mg Tablets and other items; PR No. 21-2084 dated 13 April 2021; SN 195 - 2021	City Health Department	VMED Marketing	VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Brgy. 1, Cagayan de Oro City	1,122,728.00	1,123,503.00	19-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
25	196 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 3 Sets Tubular Plates and other items; PR No. 21-1834 dated 28 June 2021; SN 196 - 2021	J.R. Borja General Hospital				1,078,000.00	19-Aug-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
26	175 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 9 Units Hepa Air Purifier and other items; PR No. 21-1772 dated 17 June 2021; SN 175 - 2021	City Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Office				7,970,000.00	26-Aug-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
27	209 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 10000 Kits Personnel Protective Equipment (Isolation Gown Kit); PR No. 21-2123 dated 13 July 2021; SN 209 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office	Life Corps Medicare	Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	2,995,000.00	3,000,000.00	9-Sep-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
28	210 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Service Vehicle; PR No. 21-2217 dated 27 July 2021; SN 210 - 2021	City Mayor's Office				3,020,000.00	9-Sep-21 Note: First failure of bidding	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
29	215 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 100 Kits Viral Nucleic Acid Extraction Kit Pre filled Cartridge and other item; PR No. 21-2327 dated 09 August 2021; SN 215 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office				6,150,000.00	23-Sep-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
30	216 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of 8500 Pieces High Quality Non-Woven Microporous Disposable Medical Protective Coverall Surgical Clothing Suit; PR No. 21-2303 dated 05 August 2021; SN 216 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office				4,675,000.00	23-Sep-21	Sixty (60) Calendar Days

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUTProvince, City or Municipality: Cagayan de Oro City
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

31	217 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Cargo Truck; PR No. 21-2382 dated 16 August 2021; SN 217 - 2021	Agricultural & Productivity Office				2,000,000.00	30-Sep-21	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
32	218 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines; PR No. 21-2340 dated 09 August 2021; SN 218 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office				1,516,700.00	30-Sep-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days
33	233 - 2021	Supply and Delivery of Adult Toothbrush and other items; PR No. 21-2312 dated 05 August 2021; SN 233 - 2021	City Health Insurance Office				1,910,200.00	30-Sep-21	Seven (7) Calendar Days